Category: 144 MHz, Single

=
W N

—
ul

N N NN -
W NN = O L

N
(6]

W W w WwWwN
W NN = O L

w
ul

PI.

—

WX NOLLh W N

= =
= O

=
:b

= = =
© N o

N
»

N N DN
D NS

w
»

DDA WwWwww
= O W N

Call

OK2PWR
OK1MAC
OK2DGB
OK1DSZ
OK2BDS

. OK2PVX
. OK2BMJ

OK2SS]

. OK6N

OK1RK
OK1DRX
OK1IMWW

. OK1TRW
. OK1DMP
. OK2AF
. OKSET
. OK7GU

OK1ZHS

. OK1AUC

OK2KG
OK1VHF
OK1BMW

. OK1DDV/P
. OK2VG

. OK1IA

. OK1FHI

. OK1VBN

OK2BHL

. OK2FUG

Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL

130957

102917

93335
82564
77560
67854
66807
51990
45518
45019
44698
43581
43183
42467
38524
37484
34878
33646
31114
29400
28764
25210
24846
24821
24129
24037
23541
22858
22146
21461
18171
17780
17020
16694

15679

13552
11211
8920
8001
7180
7116

370

314

273
267
253
206
204
117
169
159
167
163
169
150
136
123
134
127
116
95
118
103
81
92
95
96
72
53
90
83
59
71
74
62

61

64
37
45
44
46
39

352.9

326.8

340.9
308.2
305.6
328.4
326.5
443.4
268.3
282.1
266.7
266.4
254.5
282.1
282.3
303.7
259.3
263.9
267.2
308.5
242.8
243.8
305.7
268.8
253.0
249.4
326.0
430.3
245.1
257.6
307.0
249.4
229.0
268.3

256.0

210.8
302.0
197.2
180.8
155.1
181.5

JN99BS

IN79PP

JO80DH
JO80AC
JN79DV
JN99FU
IN8ITG
JN79I0
JN79RL
IN79AT
IN79WF
JN99AC
JN89UE
IN8OWW
JN89WH
JO70EA
JN79DW
JNB9EX
JO70HC
IN79IX
JN89AR
JO70WE
IN6SQT
JO70EC
IN79BC
JN89II
JO70EB
JO70EI
JN79EI
JN99CQ
JO70WE
JO70GS
IN78FX
JN88WX

JN9OEU

JN79FP
IN78FX
JO70VE
JN89CX
JN89IM
JN8OLX

270

709

575

15
411
380
345
714
700
360
400
830
480
270
645
390
400
356
285
350
735
238
534
220
550
550
324
200
495
235
230
500
374
700

274

350
382
232

?
700
320

ODX
G8T

G4ZTR

G7RAU
G8T
G7RAU
T1IMXI
F8KID
G4BRK
DK20Y
G7RAU
G8T
OR7B
SK7MW
I1Q4AX
TMOW
G7RAU
I5PVA
YT4B
YT4B
G7RAU
I5PVA
I5PVA
G4DHF
YT4B
SK7MW
DFOMU
G4RGK
YT4B
HBOBLF
HBOFAP
I5PVA
YT4B
T1IMXI
G4ZTR

DKOBN

E77CV
IQ4AX
HBOFAP
DKOBN
DAOFF
E70A

QRB
1228

1043

1241
1074
1108
902
845
1154
700
1092
1090
1014
759
807
922
1111
721
691
759
1136
735
778
1006
768
703
734
1076
792
595
707
778
826
621
1244

757

665
574
573
602
499
645

Err.
%

2.2

4.2

2.4
4.9
3.4
5.2
1.0
1.7
1.5
1.7
2.2
2.1
1.0
4.0
1.2
1.1
5.7
2.1
9.3
3.2
0.0
8.3
2.7
0.0
4.9
7.5
10.7
6.2
12.2
5.0
5.3
0.0
5.7
3.8

5.9

16.2

8.2
18.5
16.3
10.3
16.3

Power

1800
W

1000
W

350 W
750 W
700 W
450 W
100 W
50 W
100 W
400 W
70 W
20 W
100 W
100 W
80 W
600 W
50 W
400 W
100 W
50 W
40 W
30w
600 W
90 W
50 W
50 W
300 W
40 W
50 W
100 W
50 W
100 W
100 W
100 W

50w

30W
50w
30 W
25W
100 W
100 W

Antenna
2x14+8x6el.DK7ZB

2X DK7ZB

4x4 ele, 14 ele
4x7el

12ele. I0JXX
4x5el.DK7ZB
9 el

4x13el FOFT
7el.Y

5el DK7ZB
10el.DK7ZB
7 el. YAGI

9 el. Yagi
2x8el.DK7ZB
2x7elY

8 el EF0208
7elDK7ZB

7 el. DK7ZB
Yagi 9 el.
FOFT 9 element
6el. Y

9elY

12el. M2
5el. DK7ZB
FOFT

7el DK7ZB
15 el Yagi

9 el.Yagi

7el DK7ZB

7 el.Quad
GW4CQT
9el.Yagi
PAOMS

10 el, YAGI

5EL DK7ZB fix to
W

Sel

PAOMS 10el.Y
5 el yagi
hb9cv
4el.Yagi
A144S10



http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK2EZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK1RZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK1FIG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK1MV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK8WW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK2PSC.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK2PWR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK1MAC.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK2DGB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK1DSZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK2BDS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK2PVX.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK2BMJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK2SSJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK6N.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK1RK.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK1DRX.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK1MWW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK1TRW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK1DMP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK2AF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK5ET.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK7GU.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK1ZHS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK1AUC.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK2KG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK1VHF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK1BMW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK1DDV_P.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK2VG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK1IA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK1FHI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK1VBN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK2BHL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK2FUG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK1DEK.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK1ANP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK1ANA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK8KM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK2PX.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK2SAR.htm

42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.

OK1IMNV
OK25AM
OK1ARO
OK1JDJ
OK1KZ
OK1KN
OK1VS]
OK2BNF

OK1UD
OK1PV

6987
6935
6695
6013
4980
4409
3630
2421
1010

831

39
31
36
46
43
39

24

178.2
222.7
185.0
129.7
114.8
112.1
362.0

99.9
143.3
206.8

JO70SL
IN89BO
IN79HW
JO70AQ
JO70ED
JO70EC
IN69IS
IN89RB
JO70NO
IN79FA

430
760
505
200
220
360
500
180
280
420

HA6W 446
9A0V 545
F8KID 633
OM6A 383
S59ABC 404
OMSBA 354
9A9R 564
HG1Z 249
OM3W 263
HG1Z 300

6.5 5W
51 10w
6.2 20W
33.1 50W
154 50W
88 40W
86.7 100 W
0.0 10W
43.8 50W
524 50W

4.el.Yagi
BVO2-1wl
9el.Yagi

x 300
VERTICAL
Vertical

4x7 el. DK7ZB
DK7ZB

FOFT

4el DK7ZB

Category: 144 MHz LP, Single
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Call
OK2PWR
OK1MAC
OK2DGB
OK2BDS
OK2PVX
OK2BM]
OK2SS]
OK6N
OK1DRX
OK1TRW
OK1DMP

. OK2AF
. OKSET

OK1ZHS

. OK1AUC

OK2KG
OK1BMW
OK1DDV/P

. OK2VG
. OK1IA
. OK1FHI
. OK1VBN
. OK2BHL

OK2FUG

. OK1DEK

OK1ANP
OK1ANA
OK8KM

. OK2PX
. OK2SAR
. OK1MNV

. OK2SAM

Score QSO Aver. Locator

66807
51990
45518
44698
43581
43183
42467
38524
34878
31114
29400
28764
25210
24821
24129
24037
22858
22146
21461
18171
17780
17020
16694
15679
13552
11211

8920

8001

7180

7116

6987

6935

204
117
169
167
163
169
150
136
134
116
95
118
103
92
95
9%
53
90
83
59
71
74
62
61
64
37
45
44
46
39
39

31

326.5
443.4
268.3
266.7
266.4
254.5
282.1
282.3
259.3
267.2
308.5
242.8
243.8
268.8
253.0
249.4
430.3
245.1
257.6
307.0
249.4
229.0
268.3
256.0
210.8
302.0
197.2
180.8
155.1
181.5
178.2

222.7

IN89TG
IN79I0
IN79RL
IN79WF
IN99AC
INS9UE
INSOWW
INS9WH
IN79DW
JO70HC
IN79IX
IN89AR
JO70WE
JO70EC
IN79BC
IN89JI
JO70EI
IN79EI
IN99CQ
JO70WE
JO70GS
IN78FX
INS8WX
IN99EU
IN79FP
IN78FX
JO70VE
IN89CX
IN89IM
IN89LX
JO70SL

JN89BO

ASL
345
714
700
400
830
480
270
645
400
285
350
735
238
220
550
550
200
495
235
230
500
374
700
274
350
382
232

?
700
320
430

760

ODX QRB Err. % Power

FSKID 845
G4BRK 1154
DK20Y 700
GS8T 1090
OR7B 1014
SKZMW 759
IQ4AX 807
TMOW 922
ISPVA 721
YT4B 759
G7RAU 1136
ISPVA 735
ISPVA 778
YT4B 768
SK7MW 703
DFOMU 734
YT4B 792
HB9BLF 595
HBOFAP 707
ISPVA 778
YT4B 826
IIMXI 621
G4ZTR 1244
DKOBN 757
E77CV 665
IQ4AX 574
HBOFAP 573
DKOBN 602
DAOFF 499
E70A 645
HA6W 446
9AO0V 545

1.0
1.7
1.5
2.2
2.1
1.0
4.0
1.2
5.7
9.3
3.2
0.0
8.3
0.0
4.9
7.5
6.2
12.2
5.0
5.3
0.0
5.7
3.8
5.9
16.2
8.2
18.5
16.3
10.3
16.3
6.5

100 W
50 W
100 W
70 W
20W
100 W
100 W
80 W
50 W
100 W
50w
40 W
30 W
0w
50 W
50 W
40 W
50 W
100 W
50 W
100 W
100 W
100 W
50 W
30 W
50 W
30W
25W
100 W
100 W
5w

51 10W

Antenna
9 el
4x13el FOFT
7el.Y
10el.DK7ZB
7 el. YAGI
9 el. Yagi
2x8el.DK7ZB
2x7elY
7elDK7ZB
Yagi 9 el.
FOFT 9 element
6el. Y
9elY
Sel. DK7ZB
FOFT
7el DK7ZB
9 el.Yagi
7el DK7ZB
7 el.Quad
GW4CQT
9el.Yagi
PAOMS
10 el YAGI
5EL DK7ZB fix to W
Sel
PAOMS 10el.Y
5 el yagi
hb9cv
4el.Yagi
A144S10
4.el.Yagi

BVO2-1wl



http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK1MNV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK2SAM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK1ARO.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK1JDJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK1KZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK1KN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK1VSJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK2BNF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK1UDQ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK1PV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK2PWR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK1MAC.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK2DGB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK2BDS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK2PVX.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK2BMJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK2SSJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK6N.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK1DRX.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK1TRW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK1DMP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK2AF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK5ET.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK1ZHS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK1AUC.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK2KG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK1BMW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK1DDV_P.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK2VG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK1IA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK1FHI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK1VBN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK2BHL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK2FUG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK1DEK.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK1ANP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK1ANA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK8KM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK2PX.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK2SAR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK1MNV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK2SAM.htm

33. OKIARO 6695 36 185.0 IN7O9HW 505 FSKID 633 6.2 20W 9el.Yagi
34. OK1ID] 6013 46 129.7 JO70AQ 200 OM6A 383 33.1 50 W x 300
35. OK1KZ 4980 43 114.8 JO70ED 220 SS9ABC 404 15.4 50 W VERTICAL
36. OK1KN 4409 39 112.1 JO70EC 360 OMSA 354 8.8 40W Vertical
37. OKIVS) 3630 10 362.0 JN6OIS 500 9AOR 564 86.7 100 W 4x7 el. DK7ZB
38. OK2BNF 2421 24 99.9 JNS8ORB 180 HG1Z 249 0.0 10W DK7ZB
39. OKIUDQ 1010 7 143.3 JO70NO 280 OM3W 263 43.8 50 W FOFT
40. OK1PV 831 4 206.8 INJ9FA 420 HG1Z 300 524 50W 4el DK7ZB
Category: 144 MHz, Multi
Pl Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB E,;:' Power Antenna
1. OL3Y 232732 586 396.2 IN69J) 1042 F6KHM 1269 2.2 25?/3 86 el.
2. OL9OIARU 212143 566 373.8 JO60RN 922 FIAKK 1319 3.2 10(\’/3 &el'gll“e'*ge'*“xge'
3. OL7C 210260 541 387.7 JO60J] 1063 GM411) 1247 2.4 2700 4x10, 2x10, 8x5,
W 4x5, 16
4. OKZO 207057 560 368.7 JN69OU 530 G4HGI 1166 2.9 26(\’/3 100el.
5. OKIKCR 180450 474 379.7 IN79VS 668 MOBKL 1377 3.0 15(\’/3 M2, DL7KM
6. OL3Z 174186 479 362.6 IN79FX 406 G3LTF 1129 3.3 15(\’/\0, 206 el
7. OK2VMD 139583 392 355.1 JN89DO 750 G3LTF 1267 2.6 800 W 12 el. DI9BV
8. OKIKKI 138567 375 368.5 JN7ONF 609 G3LTF 1198 2.9 500 W 2xFOFT 2xGW4CQT
1000 10el DK7ZB, 4el
9. OKKKW 132173 380 346.8 JO7OFD 320 G3LTF 1125 05 ‘000 LBelP%
10. OLIC 129240 374 344.6 JO60UQ  ? MOBKL 1216 6.8 500 W 2x11 el.
11. OKIKFH 127648 375 339.4 JN6OVN 827 G4BRK 1093 9.2 600 W 2xPAOMS
12. OK2I 121882 332 366.1 JNSOXX 294 G7RAU 1364 5.5 10(\’/3 4x10 DK7ZB
13. OKIOPT 118285 362 325.8 IN6ONX 720 G4DBN 1045 5.0 350 W 10el. Yagi
14. OK2KY] 112254 318 352.0 JN89QQ 600 G3LTF 1340 3.9 800 W 2xilel.LFA
15. OL7G 111631 324 343.5 JN78DR 820 G3LTF 1158 8.4 10(\’/\0, 2x10el DK7ZB
16. OL2J 111124 317 349.5 IN79TI 660 G7RAU 1215 0.1 300 W FOFT
17. OK2KCN 86431 280 307.7 JN89OI 235 G8T 1177 3.7 800 W 2 x GW4CQT
18. OKIKKD 73259 234 312.1 JO70BC 400 G4KWQ 1149 7.9 10(\’/3 4x2M5WL
19, OL1Z 73020 242 300.7 INSSAU 362 ON4TX 860 3.8 300 W 2x DL7ZB
20. OK5Y 67681 216 312.3 IN79FV 450 F6DWG 857 10.3 200 W 16 EL. FOFT
21. OKIKCB 67667 208 324.3 IN79GB 544 FSIQS 1094 17.0 300 W 2 x FOFT
22. OK5T 61372 212 288.5 JO70BK 220 GST 933 3.4 100 W 12el DL6WU
23. OK2KOL 59323 190 311.2 JN99BN 700 G8T 1234 6.1 100 W 2x6el
24. OK5K 41276 137 300.3 JN99CT 250 SM7GVF 837 8.4 100 W 10el DK7ZB
25. OK2KYD 39025 148 262.7 INSSWX 700 ON4TX 984 7.5 100 W 10el. FOft



http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK1ARO.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK1JDJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK1KZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK1KN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK1VSJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK2BNF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK1UDQ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/1_OK1PV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/2_OL3Y.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/2_OL90IARU.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/2_OL7C.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/2_OK7O.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/2_OK1KCR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/2_OL3Z.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/2_OK2VMD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/2_OK1KKI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/2_OK2KKW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/2_OL1C.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/2_OK1KFH.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/2_OK2I.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/2_OK1OPT.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/2_OK2KYJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/2_OL7G.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/2_OL2J.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/2_OK2KCN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/2_OK1KKD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/2_OL1Z.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/2_OK5Y.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/2_OK1KCB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/2_OK5T.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/2_OK2KOL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/2_OK5K.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/2_OK2KYD.htm

26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.

38455
36440
23877
23686
12355
12097

3954

3773

163
131
97
91
45
50
33
22

234.9
277.2
245.2
259.3
273.6
240.9
118.8
170.5

JO70DB
JO80UB
IN89GF
IN99DQ
IN69TR
IN89PP

JO70ED
INS9EX

365
440
250
290
400
280
220
360

YT4B
ISPVA
DFOMU
DKOBN
SK6MW
I5PVA
OMSBA
DAOFF

768
822

1.8 50W
1.5 500 W
725 4.4 100 W
753 9.6 270 W
691 11.5 200 W
767 12.6 40W
357 0.0 50w
459 4.0 50W

2x 4el Yagi
4x12Y

M2
9el.DL6WU
DL6WU
5el
VERTICAL
4elY

Category: 144 MHz LP, Multi

9

Call
OK5T
OK2KOL
OK5K
OK2KYD
OK1RAR
OK2KOJ

Score QSO Aver.
61372 212 288.5
59323 190 311.2
41276 137 300.3
39025 148 262.7
38455 163 234.9
23877 97 245.2

Locator ASL
JO70BK 220
JN99BN 700
JN99CT 250
JN88WX 700
JO70DB 365
JN89GF 250

ODX QRB
GST 933
GST 1234
SM7GVF 837
ON4TX 984
YT4B 768
DFOMU 725

Err. % Power Antenna
3.4 100 W 12el DL6WU
6.1 100 W 2x6el
8.4 100 W 10el DK7ZB
7.5 100 W 10el. Foft
1.8 50 W 2x 4el Yagi
44 100 W M2

OK20HA
OK1KCF
OK1KAS

O oONOU AWM

12097 50
3954 33
3773 22

240.9
118.8
170.5

JN89PP 280
JO70ED 220
IJN89EX 360

I5SPVA
OM8A
DAOFF

767
357
459

126 40W
0.0 50w
40 50w

5el.
VERTICAL
4elY

TOP10 QSOs for 144 MHz:

Pl. Call1l Call2 QRB

1. OK1KCR - MOBKL 1377 km
2. OK2I - G7RAU 1364 km
3. OK2KY]J - G3LTF 1340 km
4. OK2KYJ - G7RAU 1329 km
5. OL90IARU - F6KHM 1319 km
6. OL90IARU - F1AKK 1319 km
7. OK1KCR - G4KVT 1303 km
8. OK2KY]J - G4RGK 1294 km
9. OL3Y - F6KHM 1269 km
10. OK2VMD - G3LTF 1267 km

Checklogs used for 144 MHz:

9A0V 9A1CBM 9A1E 9A1KDE 9A1N 9A1Z 9A2BW 9A2EY 9A2HI 9A2KO 9A2SB 9A2VX 9A2YF 9A3AQ
9A3EBP 9A3SM 9A3ST 9A3TU 9A4CW 9A4V 9A5IG 9A5RI 9A6C 9A7D 9A8D 9A9D DAOFF DCINNN DC1SK
DC2IP DD5MA DD7EQ DD9OR DFOCI DFOCP DFOESA DFOGEB DFOMU DFOVK DFOWF DFOWSB DF13C
DF1MM DF1PU DF2AJ DF2AP DF2BR DF2JH DF30L DF3SM DF3TE DF3VM DF4MAA DF5RF DF5WW DF6RI
DF731C DF8KY DFSTM DGODG DG6ISR DG6ME DG6QF DG8HJ DH1VY DH5MM DH5YM DH6DAO DH6ICE
DH7HU DH8BQA DH8IAB DHOFAV DHIJE DJ0QZ DJ1FZ DJ10B DJ1ZU DJ2DA DI2FR DJ2IA DJ2MX DI2NR


http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/2_OK1RAR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/2_OK2KPD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/2_OK2KOJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/2_OL7Q.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/2_OK1KRY.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/2_OK2OHA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/2_OK1KCF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/2_OK1KAS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/2_OK5T.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/2_OK2KOL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/2_OK5K.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/2_OK2KYD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/2_OK1RAR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/2_OK2KOJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/2_OK2OHA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/2_OK1KCF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12015/ok/2_OK1KAS.htm

DJ2QV DJ2YE DJ3AK/P D333 DI3XA DJ4E] DI5KX DISMN DI5MY/P DI60OL DI6QK DI6QS DI6TK DI7FM
DJ7HC DJ73M DJ7R DJS8EW DJ9HX DKOBN DKOFC DKONA DKOOG DKOOH DKOSU DKOWK/P DK1AX DK1GS
DK1JU DK1KC/P DK1KW DK2CB DK2CK DK2EA DK2GZ DK2MN DK20Y DK2RT DK2YL DK2ZF/P DK2Z0O
DK3HA DK3JH DK3RA DK3XC DK3YD DK4CU DK4EF DK4G DK4REX DK5AJ DK5EZ DK5MV/P DK5WO
DK65DARC DK6AS DK6CQ DK6NJ DK6SP DK6YM DK7AC DK7TY DK8RE DK8ZB DKOTF DK9ZQ DLOCG
DLOEE DLOGM DLOGZ DLOHTW DLOLN DLOMOL DLONF DLOSTO DLOU DLOVV DLOZI DL1ASA/P DL1AWC
DL1BSN DL1BUG DL1DBR DL1DSW DL1DXA DL1EFC DL1EHG DL1EIP DL1HCR DL1KUD DL1MAJ/P DL1MFZ
DL1NKS DL10J DL1RIO/P DL1RTL DL1SBM DL1SUZ DL1VDL DL2ALF DL2ARD/P DL2AWA DL2BJ]B DL2BUM
DL2DRG DL2DVE DL2MEP/P DL2NY DL20OM DL2RSF DL2RUG DL2RWM DL2VL DL2VNN DL2YDS DL3AWI
DL3AZI DL3DQL DL3DTH DL3EBJ DL3HXS DL3IAS DL3MFQ DL3YDP DL3YEE DL4CF DL4DWA DL4DZ
DL4EBW DL4FDI DL4HRM DL4JU DL4MFM/P DL4MHA DL4NFA DL4SL DL4VAI DL4WA DL4YAO DL4YDR
DL5AYI DL5BAW/P DL5EBS DL5JS DL5KMS DL5MAE DL5MAM DL5MO DLSNEN DLSST DL5YM DL5YWM
DL6MHW DL6MVC DL6NAL DL6RBH DL6SRD DL6UAA DL6UAM DL6UHA DL6UNF DL7ACN DL7ET DL7KMA
DL7LTM DL7ULM/P DL7UN DL7VEE DL7YS DL8BH DL8DWW DL8HCO DL8HK/P DL8LR DL8NBI DL8NBJ
DLBOAY DL8RB DLSUAT DL8BUCC DL8UIL DLSUWE DL8VL DL8ZAJ DL9AJ DLOFBF DLOMFY DLOMKA
DLONDA DL9OCG DM1TS DM2RN DM3D DM3HA DM3PKK DM3SWD DM3W DM3ZF DM4NF DM4TI DM5C
DM5]L DM5WF DM7M DM8FW DNOUKW DN5JD DO1AY] DO1JWZ/P DO1UZ DO50T DO6EBB/P DQ2C
DQ7A DR1T DR3X DR7B E73JHI F1IWH F1TRE F4FFS F4GX]/P F4KIK F5APQ F5CQ F5IYJ F5KHP F5KOJ
FS5MFI FSNBX FSNEV/P F5PZR F5SE/P F5VKV F6ACU F6BHI/P F6CZY F6DWG/P F6DYX F6DZD F6FDR
FOFET F6GCT F6GPT F6GTH FEHIO/P FEHPP/P F6HT] F6IHY F6IPR FEKFH FEKOH F8BXI FBCED F8FFI/P
F8GDP F8IQS F8KID F8KIH GOCDA GOHGH G03JG GOLRD GOMCV GOOOG GOPJIO GOVOF G3MEH G3TCU/P
G3UVR G3V G3VYI G3YHF G3ZOD G4BRK G4BVY G4C G4CZB/P G4DBN G4HGI G4HVC G4LPD G4MKR
G40TV G4RGK G4RYV G4XPE G4ZTR G7RAU G8DKK G8T GM4AFF GM4PPT GM4VVX GWOGEI GWOIRW
HA1KYY HA500 HASUA HA6W HA7MB HA8IB HG7F I0YLI I1AXE I1MXI I1WKN I2AT I2XAV I3LGP I3TXQ
ISMXX ISMZY/4 I5PVA/6 IKORPV IK1RAC IK1SPR IK2ILG IK2REA IK3COJ IK3GHR IK3MLF IK3SSG IK3TPP
IK3VZO IK3XJIP IK4XQT IK4ZHH IK5AF] IKS5AMB IK5BDG IK503B IK7HIN IK7LMX IN3KLQ IN3RSV IN3VXH
1Q2CJ] IQ4AX IQ8BI IU1BFI IU4AZC IV3DXW IV3GTH IW1BCO IW2CTQ IW5BUX/4 IZ1DBY IZ2CPS
[Z3KMY 1Z3VTH IZ4CMT IZ6SAC MOPNN MOVAA M1EYP/P OE1EBC OE10MA/1 OK1FLY OK1RP OK7CM
OMOAST OMOTT OM1HI OM1RV OM1TD OM2AP OM2DT OM2RL OM2Y OM3CLS OM3CQF OM3EE OM3FW
OM3KDX OM3KEG OM3KHU OM3KII OM3KTR OM3PA OM3RBS OM3RLA OM3RM OM3TGE OM3TIX
OM3TZZ OM3W OM3WC OM3YFT OM4C OM4EX OM4] OM5AW OM5CM OM5GU OM5KV OM5LD OM5MX
OM5UM OM6A OM6AA OM6DC OM6HO OM6TX OM6W OM7AC OM7CM OM7IN OM8A OM8MM OMS8TA
ON4KMB OR7B/P PAOFEI PAOINA PA4VHF PASWT PE1RLF S50] S51A S51DI S51FO S51WC S51WX S51Z0
S52AA S52IT S53D S53FO S53K S53MM S53RM S53S0 S53T S53VV S53X S53XX S54AC S540 S55M S57C
S57LM S57M S57NAW S570 S57Q S57RT S58P S58RU S590IARU S59ABC S59ABL S59P TMOW UR3GS
UR4EWZ UR4LG UR5LX UR7DWW UR7IM UR8GZ URSLL USOGB US8ZAL UT1E UT3LL UT4LA UT5EL/A
UT5VD UT8AL UT8LE UV2L UY7LO YO2BCT YO50HY YT1WP YT4B YU1EM YU1EO YU1ES YU1LA YU1WS
YU1ZZ YUSC YU5D YU7ACO YU7D YU7W YU7ZX

Processed by Ix 1.61


http://tucnak.nagano.cz/wiki/Lx

